
Decision No. , __ ........... _-'...1-___ _________ 

B.E:E10?.E ~HE RAII.RO.AD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF C.ilIFO?NIA 

In the Matter of the Application of) 
PACIFIC COAS~ MOTOR COACH C01:P.A1TY } 
~or an order authoriz1ng it to sell} 
and iSSQe its promissory notes. } Application No. 13236 

Richard S. North, tor applic~t. 

BY TEE CO~~SSION: 

o ? I N ION 

~ac1fie Coast Motor Coaeh Comp~. ~ corporation 

engaged in the business of operating a motor coach line for the 

transp¢rtat1on o~ pass~ng~rs between Newport Beach and San JUan 

Capistrano, asks permission to issne its promissory notes in the 

aggregate face amount of $~O.OOO. payable five years after date of 

is~e, with interest at Soven percent per annum, and secured by 

mortgage of all of its property and .cquipment. , ~e company 

further ssks permission to pay a commisSion of 2-1/2 percent to 

sell the notes and to use the net proceeds to be received froc the 

notes to ~chase n&w eqUipment. 

Applic~t has an authori~ed capital stook of $25.000 •• 

di videa. into. 1..000 shares of the par ve.lue of $25. each,. 0.11 

cammon. of which Sl3 shares of the total par value of $7~e25. are 

now outstan~~g. In Application No. 12877, the COQPsny reports. 

l. 

·"2 .,:, 



its auets. as of April 22. 1.926. as :f'ollows':-

Equi.!)ment .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. • .. 
cash on hand. • • .. .. .. 
A.ccounts. ree-ei veble ....... 
~icket stock. .. .. .. .. • .. .. .. .. 
S,tationery and printing .. .. .. .. 
Auto supplies .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • 
Office supplies .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. 
Miscellaneous .. .. • .. .. .. .. 

!!!'otal .. . .. .. .. .. 

$5.200.00 
132.74. 

'l.SO 
SOO'.OO: 
SOO.OO • 
550.00' 
150.00 
784.76 

$7,,825.00 

The compa.~ ftlrther reports that it has no ind.ebtedness. 

The equipment of $5,200. consisted of one ~923 Moreland 

l6-passenger coach" one 1925 Reo l6-pe.ssenger coach and one 1922 

Stevens touring car. ':!!he compeD.Y heretofore has reported the 

need of additional eqUipment and ~ Application No. l2S7~ aske~ 

permission to issue $20,,000. of promissory notes for the purpose 

of acqUiring it. App-lic~t~ s request to issu.e $20',.000 .• of notes 

was denied without prejudioe. (See DeciSion No. 17045" dated .TD.ly 

2. l.926.) 

It now appears that the company has modified ita plans 

and 1n this proceeding asks permiSSion to iSso.& only $10',.000. of 

notes. It does not" however, advise the Commission of the 

na~re of the equipment to be purchased and the order herein" 

while authorizing the isso.e of the notes~ will ~rovide that none 

of the proceeds to be realized may be used except as authorised bl" 

the Comm.1ssion 1n sUllplemental orders herein. 

It is planned b~ applicant to execute a mortgage of all 

its ~ropert1es to secure the payment of the notes. We believe 

that in addition the notes should be endorsed by app11cant~s 

2. 

33 



:rtockilolders and Will so !,~o>v,j:de in the order herem. 

OR:DE'R' 

Pacifie C'oast trotor Coaeh C'ompsny having: applied to. 

the Railroad CommisSion for permissia.n to execute a mortgage an~ 

to issue notes~ and the Railroad Commission being of the opinion 

that this is 0. matter in which a public hearing is not necessary 

and that the money. property or labor to be procured or paid for 

through such iSSIle is. reasonablY' required by appl1cs.nt :tor the 

purpose specified herein, and that th& expenditures for such 

purpose are not in whole or in part reasonably chargeable to 

operating expense or to income, 

I~ IS HEREBY ORDEPlm that Pacifie Coast ~otor Coach 

Company be~ and it hereby is, authorized to exe:cute a mortgage 

substantially in the same form as that filed with the Commission 

tn 'App11cation No. 12e77~ end to issue and sell. at not less than 

9'T-l/2 percent of face value net. its :promissory notes in the 

aggrega.te faoe value of $lO~OOO •• payable on or before five years 

after date with interest at not exceeding seven percent per 

The authority herein granted is subjeet to the follow­

ing cond1tions:-

1. Upon being authorized to do so in supplemental orders 

here~~ applicant may use' the net proceeds to be 

reeeivea throu~ the issue of the notes to pay 

for additional eqUipment. 

2. ~e authority here~ granted to execute a mortgage is 

for the purpose of this proeeed1ng only and is 

3. 34 



g:ranted only insofar as this Commission mD.y have 

jur1sdiet1onunder the terms of the PUb~1c 

Utili ties Act and the Auto Stage- and Truck 

Transportation Aot. and is not intended as an 

approval of ~ch mortgage as to such other legal 

re~u1rem~t5 to which said mortgage may be subject. 

3. No note or notes may be issued unless and until said 

note or notes is endorsed by app11cant~s stook­

holdera. 

4. No note or notes may be issued unt11 applicant has paid 

the minimum ~ee prescribed by Seotion 57 o~ the 

~blic Utilities Aet and Section 6 of the A~to 

Stage and T'ro.ck Transportation Act" which fee is 

~ent1-five C$2.5.00} Dollars. 

5. A.pp11c&nt shall keep such record of the issue and sale 

of the notes herein Iluthorized and of the d1sposi­

ti~ of the proceeds SS wi~~ enable it to file, 

on or before the 25th day of each month a verified 

report~ as requirea b1 the Railroad crommission·s 

General Order No. 24. which order.. insofar as 

applicable. is made a part of this order. 

:DATEl> at Ssn Francisco,. C'sl1:f'ornia. this _,.;,;;2 ___ /_~;:::.-. __ 
day of Oetober, 1926. 

CommiSSioners. 

35 


